


The Indians created this 
packet to help students learn 
through the game of baseball. 

Each activity is aligned with 
education standards from the 

State of Indiana.

We invite you to turn the page 
and slide into Baseball in 

Education.
Have fun!

Welcome to the Indianapolis Indians
Baseball in Education program

for Grades 2 and 3



Your future starts here.

indianapolis.iu.edu



Grades 2-3

Pg 1	     Create Your Own Baseball Card
	     An exercise to understand why baseball cards are fun and

the importance of the information contained within them.

Pg 2	     Divide ‘em Up
	     Story problems using division and baseball.

Pg 6	     Introducing Rowdie!
	     Learn about the Indians mascot Rowdie.

Pg 8	     Clocks & Money at Victory Field
	     Story problems based on situations from around the stadium

using clocks and money.

Pg 11	     Who Has the Most Baseballs?
	     Using a pictograph to solve baseball questions.

Pg 12	    Thank You Notes
	     Template if students want to write a thank you note to Rowdie.

Pg 13	    Answer Sheet
	     Key to problems from earlier in the book.

BASEBALL IN EDUCATION CURRICULUM OUTLINE



CREATE YOUR OWN BASEBALL CARD

Every Indianapolis Indians player has a baseball card. The player’s 
information on the card includes their home state/country, height, weight, 
if he throws and bats with his right or left hand, and career statistics. The 

baseball card also highlights information about the player’s achievements.

Create a Baseball Card About You!
(Indiana Standards: 2.RV.1, 2.W.1, 2.SL.2.1, 2.ML.1, 3.RV.1, 3.W.1, 3SL.2.1, 3ML.1)
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TEAM
GCL Pirates (R)
Greensboro (A+)
Altoona (AA)
Indianapolis (AAA)
MINOR LG. TOTALS

YEAR
2019
2021
2022
2022

W-L
1-1
7-4
4-4
1-1

13-10

ERA
3.03
3.04
2.87
3.86
3.16

G
8
20
15
2

48

GS
7

20
15
2
47

SV
0
0
0
0
0

IP
32.2
97.2
75.1
9.1

224.2

H
29
82
68
5

193

SO
37
98
75
10

228

BB
10
39
22
7

83

Bats/Throws: R/R   HT: 6-3 WT: 200
Born: Sept. 15, 2000    Birthplace: Glendale Heights, Ill.

Priester was selected by Pittsburgh in the first round (18th overall) of the 
2019 First-Year Player Draft out of Cary-Grove (Ill.) High School. 

QUINN PRIESTER

PITCHER
20232023202320232023

Birthday:

Family Members:

Favorite Subject in School:

Favorite Thing To Do:

Special Talent:

Best Thing You Did for Someone Else:

Draw Your Picture Here:

Your Name:
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DIVIDE ‘EM UP

Solve each division word problem. Show your work.
(Indiana Standards: 3.AT.2, 3.AT.3)

A
Mr. Pedro has brought 4 evenly divided 
boxes of baseballs to class. There are 

36 baseballs altogether. How many 
baseballs are in each box?

Solve and Show Your Work

B
Mrs. Smith at the concession stand 

scooped 16 scoops of ice cream evenly 
onto 8 cones. How many scoops of ice 

cream are on each cone?

Solve and Show Your Work

C
Mr. Allen bought 24 shirts at the Victory 
Field Gift Shop. There were 8 students 
and each student received the same 

number of shirts. How many shirts did 
each student receive?

Solve and Show Your Work

D
There are 27 mitts in the dugout. Nine 
players sit in the dugout. How many 

mitts does each baseball player have?

Solve and Show Your Work

E
There are 36 bats in the dugout.

Nine players sit in the dugout. How 
many bats does each player have?

Solve and Show Your Work
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LILLY
FOR
BETTER
SCIENCE

We live in an amazing era for medicine. At Lilly, we 
use groundbreaking science to meet unmet medical 
need in the areas of diabetes, oncology, immunology, 
neurodegeneration and pain. Our determination is to 
advance the best science of the day in an effort to make 
life better for people around the world.

Learn more about how we’re using science to make 
life better at lilly.com.

2020 CA Approved for External Use PRINTED IN USA ©2020, Eli Lilly and Company. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



INTRODUCING ROWDIE!
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On May 7, 1993, Rowdie made his first 
appearance on behalf of the Indianapolis 
Indians at Bush Stadium!

Rowdie has always had a baseball nose. 
He wears an Indians jersey because 
he loves the Indianapolis Indians! 
Rowdie wears the backwards hat and 
the 00 jersey because it’s unique like 
him. He loves to get fans excited about 
cheering for the team.

Rowdie represents the Indianapolis 
Indians both on and off the field. You 
can see Rowdie on the baseball 
field between innings for contests, 
giveaways, t-shirt tosses, and cheering 
on the Indians.

Although Rowdie doesn’t talk, he loves 
hugs, uses his hands to communicate, 
and signs over 100 autographs during
the game. He can be seen giving high-
fives all over Victory Field.

Off the field, Rowdie reaches out 
to kids, adults, and organizations 
around the ciy of Indianapolis. He 
has a special place in his heart for 
members of the Knot Hole Kids Club. 
Sometimes you can spot Rowdie at 
the Indianapolis Public Library, visiting 
hospitals, and attending events all 
around the city. 

Everyone LOVES Rowdie!



DESCRIBE ROWDIE

Now that you know Rowdie, how would you describe him? Use adjectives 
to describe how Rowdie looks, what he wears and how he acts.

(Indiana Standards: 2.SL.1, 3.SL.1)

5

Write your description below.



CLOCKS AND MONEY AT VICTORY FIELD
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Use the clock and food menu to solve the problems.
(Indiana Standards: 2.M.4, 3.M.4, 3.M.3)

FOOD MENU COST

Popcorn $5.00

Nachos $4.50

Soda $4.25

Hot Dog $4.00

Peanuts $3.75

Candy $3.50

1. Juan and his family are leaving for an Indians game at Victory Field. They are leaving at
9:00 a.m. and it takes 45 minutes to drive to the ballpark. What time will they arrive?

2. Chad works at Victory Field. He likes to eat lunch there. He ordered (1) hot dog,
(1) bag of candy and (1) soda. How much did he spend?

3. Carol loves peanuts! She ordered (2) bags. She has $10.00. Does she have enough
money? If so, what is her change?

4. Benny and Julie are ready for the baseball game to start! It is 12:10 p.m. The game
starts at 1:00 p.m. How long do they have to wait?

5. It takes 3 minutes to sing the National Anthem. If John starts singing at 1:17 p.m.
what time will he finish singing?

6. Amy ordered (2) popcorns, (2) sodas, (1) hot dog and (1) nachos. How much did
she spend? Amy has $30.00. How much change will she receive?



GET TO KNOW THE

FACTS
ABOUT DONATION AND

TRANSPLANTATION

Anyone can sign up to be a donor,
Until the age of 18, permission from 
a parent or guardian is needed for 
donation to take place.

More than 100,000 Americans are 
waiting on a lifesaving organ transplant. 
That’s enough to fill Victory Field nine 
times. Approximately 1,000 of them 
live in Indiana.

Every nine minutes someone is added 
to the nation’s transplant waiting list – 
an average of 160 people each day.

FREE TOOLS  
FOR EDUCATORS
INTERACTIVE VIDEOS 
ACCOMPANIED BY A STEM ACTIVITY

Our engaging and interactive 
educational videos are great 
for students of all ages. We 
explore the human body and 
its functions and introduce the 
importance of organ donation and 
transplantation. These videos are 
designed to enhance any science 
or health-related curriculum.

BOOK A FREE 
PRESENTATION
Do you want help covering 
Indiana’s state-mandated organ 
and tissue donation education? 
Our team of educators can help, 
offering free presentations to 
grades six and up. Learn more at 
the link below.

Donate Life Indiana’s Curriculum:
• Can be in-person, virtual  

or self-guided.
• Enhances any health, 

anatomy, biology, nursing  
or career-related course.

Questions? Email the Donate Life Indiana youth education team at educators@donatelifeindiana.org.

Scan the QR code or visit 
DonateLifeIndiana.org/educators 
to learn more. 

One donor can save eight lives and 
heal the lives of up to 75 people.



Get the money-saving scoop  
from Citizens Energy Group!

Find more ways to save at 
CitizensEnergyGroup.com.

Save water by doing full loads of laundry. 

Conserve energy by wearing layers before 
turning up the thermostat.

Regularly change your furnace filter to 
keep your system running efficiently. 

It’s the little things we do that can make a big difference 
on our bill. The more you conserve, the more you can save.

Rowdie Ways to Save Man

12721-36 W2SM_Indians Program Ad_8.5x11_FINAL.indd   112721-36 W2SM_Indians Program Ad_8.5x11_FINAL.indd   1 2/15/24   11:072/15/24   11:07
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WHO HAS THE MOST BASEBALLS?
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Use the pictograph below to answer the questions.
(Indiana Standards: 2.DA.1, 3DA.1)

Luis

Sam

Kaley

Alex

Jenny

1.   Who has the most baseballs? 

2.   Who has ½ as many baseballs as Luis? 

3.   How many more baseballs does Kaley have than Sam?

4.   Jenny has how many fewer baseballs than Luis?	

5.   Sam has how many more baseballs than Jenny?

6.   Alex has how many more baseballs than Kaley?	

7.   Kaley has how many fewer baseballs than Luis?

8.   How many baseballs are ½ of Alex’s total baseballs? 	

9.   Sam lost ½ of his baseballs. Jenny gave Sam all her baseballs.
Sam has how many baseballs?

10.  How many total baseballs are there?



THANK YOU NOTES
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After you go to an Indians game at Victory Field, you want to tell Rowdie 
about how much fun your class had. Write a letter below to Rowdie to tell 

him about your day at the ballpark.
(Indiana Standards: 2.RV.1, 2.RV.2.1, 2W.3.3)

Dear Rowdie,

Sincerely,



ANSWER SHEET

10

DIVIDE ‘EM UP ANSWERS

A 9

B 2

C 3

D 3

E 4

CLOCK AND MONEY ANSWERS

1 9:45 a.m.

2 $11.75

3 Yes, her food cost is $7.50.
Her change is $2.50.

4 50 minutes

5 1:20 p.m.

6 She spent $27.00,
her change is $3.00.

WHO HAS THE MOST BASEBALLS ANSWERS

1 Luis

2 Sam

3 3

4 8

5 2

6 1

7 3

8 5

9 7

10 41


